

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) 1782/2025
CM 4333/2025

Raman Kumar Vaid & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. G S Thakur, Advocate

v/s

J&K Special Tribunal, Jammu & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA
Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy.AG
Mr. Dheeraj, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

28.07.2025

By this application, applicants-herein are seeking implementation of order dated 11.07.2025, passed by this Court through the agency of police i.e., Station House Officer, Police Station, Vijaypur, in its letter and spirit.

Issue notice to the respondents in CM.

Mr. Suneel Malhotra, learned counsel waives notice on behalf of respondent No. 1. Mr. Vivek Mattoo, learned counsel waives notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3. They seek and are granted two weeks time for filing objections/reply with an advance copy to the counsel for the petitioners.

Learned counsel representing private respondent Nos. 4 to 7 submits that he has already filed objections to the application today i.e., 28.07.2025, however, the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to trace-out, digitize, and scan the objections so filed and place it on record by the next date of hearing.

List on 06.08.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
28.07.2025
AKHILESH