

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 1782/2025  
CM No. 4046/2025  
CAV No. 1507/2025

**Raman Kumar Vaid and Ors.**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. G. S. Thakur, Advocate

**Vs**

**J&K Special Tribunal Jammu and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vishal Bhart, Dy. AG  
Mr. Danish Bhat, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.08.2025**

**01.** Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Vishal Bhart, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 4 to 7 seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file response.

**02.** In the meantime, Registry is directed to summon the scanned record from the learned J&K Special Tribunal Jammu in case titled "*Chanchala Devi and Ors. vs Custodian Evacuee Property and Ors.*" in file No. STJ/254/2014-17 decided on 05.06.2025.

**03.** List this matter on **29.08.2025**.

**04.** Interim direction, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**06.08.2025**  
Riya Kochhar