

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP (C) No. 1782/2025
Cav. No. 1507/2025 c/w
CCP (S) No. 278/2025

Raman Kumar Vaid & Ors. Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. G S Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

J&K Special Tribunal Jammu & Ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vivek Matto, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

27.10.2025

1. Registry is directed to ensure summoning of scanned record from the Court of learned J&K Special Tribunal Jammu, in case title "*Chanchla Devi & Ors. Vs. custodian Evacuee Property & Ors.*" in file No. STJ/254/2014-17 decided on 05.06.2025.
2. List on **10.11.2025**.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
27.10.2025
Asif Tantray