

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 1782/2025  
Cav. No. 1507/2025  
CCP(S) No. 278/2025**

**Raman Kumar Vaid & Ors.** ..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)  
**Through:-** Mr. G S Thakur, Advocate  
**V/s**

**J&K Special Tribunal** .....Respondent(s)  
**Jammu & Ors.**

**Through:-** Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1  
Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG for R- 2 & 3

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**26.11.2025**

**WP(C) No. 1782/2025**

1. Despite repeated directions, digitized record has not been summoned from the Court of learned J&K Special Tribunal, Jammu, in case title "*Chanchla Devi & Ors. Vs. Custodian Evacuee Property & Ors.*" in file No. STJ/254/2014-17 decided on 05.06.2025.
2. Registrar Judicial is directed to intervene and ensure to summon the record by or before the next date of hearing.
3. Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 states that the reply already filed by respondent No. 2, be treated as reply on behalf of respondent No. 3 as well. **Ordered accordingly.**
4. Pleadings are complete.
5. List for consideration on **13.02.2026.**

**CCP(S) No. 278/2025**

6. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take requisite steps for effecting service upon private respondents, within two weeks.
7. List as above.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**26.11.2025**  
*Asif Tantray*