

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1782/2025

Raman Kumar vaid and Ors. Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. G. S Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

J&K Special Tribunal and Ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vivek Matoo, Advocate
Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

25.02.2026

1. On mention, the matter is taken out of turn at request of Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, appearing counsel for the private respondents. However due to paucity of time, the matter could not be heard today.
2. In view of the urgency expressed by the learned counsel for the private respondents list this matter on **09.03.2026**.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
25.02.2026
Javid Iqbal.