

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case: WP(C) No. 1782/2025
c/w
CCP(S) No. 278/2025**

Raman Kumar Vaid and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. G.S. Thakur, Advocate

Vs

J&K Special Tribunal and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
01.04.2026**

The matter shall not be treated as part-heard and is released in view of the likelihood of a change in roster.

List for consideration on **10.04.2026**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
01.04.2026
Mihul**