

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1782/2025, CM No. 4046/2025

c/w

CAV No. 1507/2025

CCP(S) No. 278/2025

Raman Kumar Vaid and others

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

v/s

J&K Special Tribunal Jammu and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**27.04.2026**

The case was taken out of turn on mention. No one appeared on behalf of the parties.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 01.06.2026. सत्यमेव जयते

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
27.04.2026  
Raj Kumar